RESOLUTION 2016-119

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A ROAD OPENING PERMIT FOR A PORTION OF 19 SEXTANT DRIVE A/K/A BLOCK 114.23, LOT 10 IN BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Township") has received a request for a permit for a road opening on or near 19 Sextant Drive in Barnegat Township, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the road opening permit is requested in order to allow for installation of a natural gas line to service the home at 19 Sextant Drive; and

WHEREAS, the property owner, Sarah Dapiran, has agreed to provide the appropriate bonding and will insure proper replacement of the area of Sextant Drive to be affected as a result of the installation of the natural gas line; and

WHEREAS, the approval of this road moratorium request is in accordance with the Township's Ordinances and Rules and Regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 1^{st} day of March, 2016, by the

Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

DASTI, MURPHY McGUCKIN, ULAKY, KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

620 WEST LACEY ROAD P.O. BOX 1057

FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

1. The Township approves the request for the road opening permit for a portion of Sextant Drive in order to allow for the installation of a natural gas line.

2. This approval is conditioned upon the applicant posting, as required and calculated by the Township Engineer, sufficient funds to guarantee the proper restoration

of the roadway and reimbursement to the Township for all site inspection fees incurred for this purpose by the Township Engineer.

3. The Township authorizes and directs the Mayor, Township Clerk, and Township Administrator to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of this resolution.

4. A certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:

(a) Honorable John J. Novak, Mayor;

(b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator;

(c) Jerry J. Dasti, Esquire;

(d) Sarah Dapiran, 19 Sextant Drive, Barnegat; and

(e) Tom Lombarski, CFO, Township of Barnegat.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on March 1, 2016, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

MICHELE RIVERS, RMC, TOWNSHIP CLERK

Prepared by:

DASTI, MURPHY, McGUCKIN, ULAKY, KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS Forked River, New Jersey 08731

\\dmm-sbs\shared\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\`Barnegat\`SPECIAL GENERAL [RETAINER]\GL-24306 RESOLUTIONS 2016\Resolution re 19 Sextant Drive Moratorium.doc

DASTI, MURPHY McGUCKIN, ULAKY, KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

620 WEST LACEY ROAD P.O. BOX 1057 FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731